



Professional Master of Disaster Management (PMDM) Admission

Session: 2024-2025 (January-June)

| Required Qualifications and Other Information | |
|---|---|
| Minimum | PMDM Written Test 2024-2025 (January-June) of the Institute of Disaster |
| undergraduate degree | Management and Vulnerability Studies (IDMVS), University of Dhaka will |
| in any discipline with a | held on Friday 6 December 2024 at 10.00 am. |
| minimum CGPA of 2.50 | An applicant with a degree from UGC unapproved program of any |
| (out of 4) or 2 nd | university is not eligible to apply for admission. |
| class/division at all | • The application fee is 1500 BDT. The application form must be collected |
| levels of education. | and submitted between 20 September 2024 – 30 November 2024. |
| | For detailed information, please visit our office between 9.00 am to 5.00 |
| Those who require | pm on Sunday-Thursday (Room No. 6081, Arts Building, 5 th Floor, |
| equivalent certificate | University of Dhaka, Dhaka-1000); between 10.00 am to 7.00 pm on Friday |
| or migration | and 3.00 pm to 7.00 pm on Saturday (Lecture Theater Building, Arts |
| certificate, must | Faculty, 1 st Floor, University of Dhaka, Dhaka-1000). |
| submit their | • For further information, please call at 01918864314, 01711790898, |
| document(s) before | 01760010744; E-mail: idmvsdu@gmail.com, idmvs@du.ac.bd; Website: |
| admission. | https://du.ac.bd/body/IDMVS |
| | |
| | Director |
| | Institute of Disaster Management and Vulnerability Studies (IDMVS) |
| | University of Dhaka |
| | |

Mohammed Moniruzzaman Khan, PhD Director Institute of Disaster Management and Vulnerability Studies University of Dhaka, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh